School Board Meeting
June 15, 2021

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m.

Members Present: Bonnie Fish, Jason Hardy, Lisa Murray, Kris Madison

& John Morgan

Discussed the following:

1)
2)
3)
4)
o)
6)
7)

Possible zoning of the school district depending on the results of the census
Remodeling and occupancy of the school residence

Possible use for the old administration office

Removal of the outfield fence on Doster Field

Lightening damage to the security cameras, door system and alarm system
School board in-service and tour of school facilities on August 6™ at 9:00 a.m.
Using the eighth period each day for PLC meetings — School will dismiss at 2:46
p.m. Senior high athletics will begin at 2:46 p.m. Junior high athletics will be
during first period each day.

Approved the following:

1)
2)
3)
4)
S)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)

Minutes of the May 10" meeting

Minutes of the May 18™ meeting

District Board Report

District Activity Report

District Food Service Report

Year to Date Revenue Report

Year to Date Expenditure Report

Monthly Check Report

School Board President — John Morgan

School Board Vice President — Lisa Murray

School Board Secretary — Jason Hardy

Legislative Liaison - Kris Madison, Alternative Legislative Liaison — Lisa Murray
Electronic funds transfer document

Facsimile resolution

Resolution to move operating funds to the building fund

Adopt the Benchmark reading program for grades one through five



17)
18)
19)

20)
21)

22)

23)
24)
25)
26)

27)

Classified salary schedule

Classified personnel contracts

Payment of the invoice to the South Central Service Co-Op for in-service for
teachers and other services ($23,361.54)

Contract with K-12 Culinary for services to our food service program ($32,000.00)
Payment of invoices for Chromebooks that replace outdated equipment in the
elementary and high schools ($24,052.13, $26,319.00)

Petition for legal transfers for:

A) Kha'liyah Bullock

B) Elayla Meadows

C) Haiden Collins

D) Jeremiah Lee

E) Lilith Donaldson

F) Denied the request for Jeremiah King

Teacher contract for Cyrus Tucker — band director

Teacher contract for Janet White — third grade

Classified contract for Manuel Ogando — custodian

Addendum for Mark Looney - Mr. Looney will add assistant football coaching
responsibilities and will add five days for additional baseball coaching duties.

Use of ESSER II, ESSER Il supplement and ESSER Il funds as prescribed to
include a one-time $1,800 payment to licensed and classified staff for retention
and return — Payment will be made to faculty and staff who return for the 2021-22
school year. The ESSER funds will be used to improve reading, science and math
scores.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:45 p.m.
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